Form <b>PTO-1595 R</b>	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademark	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 1023	93126	
	:: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): <b>3.4.03</b> Jay Bunnell, Christine Ciccone, Sean Lukan, Paul Dansreau, Mark Peyser and David Dombrowski	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Warner-Lambert Company Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		
3. Nature of conveyance:	96	
Image: Assignment     Image: Merger       Image: Security Agreement     Image: Change of Name	Street Address: 201 Tabor Road	
Other		
	City: Morris Plains State: NJ Zip: 07950	
Execution Date: 2/24/03, 2/26/03, 2/27/03	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	
Additional numbers a	tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Richard D. Getz	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Richard D. Getz Internal Address:	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00</li> <li>Image: Enclosed</li> </ul>	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number:</li> </ul>	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Richard D. Getz Internal Address: McCormick, Paulding & Huber LLP 185 Asylum St., CityPlace II Street Address: City: HartfordState: CT_Zip: 06103 DO NOT US	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number:</li> </ul>	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Richard D. Getz Internal Address: <u>McCormick, Paulding &amp; Huber LLP</u> <u>185 Asylum St., CityPlace II</u> Street Address: City: <u>Hartford</u> State: <u>CT_Zip: 06103</u> <u>DO NOT US</u> 9. Signature. <u>Richard D. Getz (6579-95-1) 36,147</u> <u>Fi</u> Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cov	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 13-0235 E THIS SPACE March 4, 2003 Signature Ver sheet, attachments, and documents:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Richard D. Getz Internal Address: <u>McCormick, Paulding &amp; Huber LLP</u> <u>185 Asylum St., CityPlace II</u> Street Address: City: <u>Hartford</u> State: <u>CT_Zip: 06103</u> <u>DO NOT US</u> 9. Signature. <u>Richard D. Getz (6579-95-1) 36,147</u> Name of Person Signing <u>Total number of pages including cov</u> <u>Mail documents to be recorded with</u>	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00</li> <li>Image: Enclosed</li> <li>Image: Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number:</li> <li>13-0235</li> </ul>	

1

PATENT REEL: 013851 FRAME: 0268

## **ASSIGNMENT**

## THIS INSTRUMENT OF ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, We, Jay Bunnell, Christine Ciccone, Sean Lukan, Paul Dansreau, Mark Peyser and David Dombrowski, residents of 395 Butternut Court, Orange, CT 06477; 98 Edwards Street, Apt. 1B, New Haven, CT 06518; 6 Laconia Lane, Milford, CT 06460; 14 Basking Ridge Road, Shelton, CT 06484; 65 Todd's Way, Easton, CT 06612; and 959 Durham Road, Madison, CT 06443; respectively have invented improvements in

## SHAVING SYSTEM CADDY

, docket reference number 6579-95-1, for which we will file a Design Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and

WHEREAS, WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY, a corporation organize and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 201 Tabor Road, Morris Plains, New Jersey, 07950, is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR to each in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and set over, and do hereby sell, assign and set over to said corporation, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest to and in said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, said United States application for Letters Patent therefor and the Letters Patent when issued; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent based upon said application to said corporation as the assignees of our entire right, title and interest to and in the same, for the sole use and behoof of said corporation, its successors or assigns.

And we also hereby covenant and agree to sign all proper papers including divisional and other applications for patents and assignments thereof in the United States and application for patents and assignments in all foreign countries, and to execute all rightful oaths and to take any other proper action that may in the judgment of the said corporation be necessary for securing thereto full rights to said invention, all of the foregoing to be at the expense of said corporation. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this <u>24</u><sup>th</sup>

day of February	, 2003.
·	Jahren
	Jay Bunnell

STATE OF CONNECTICUT ) )ss: COUNTY OF NEW HAVEN )

On this  $24^{+h}$  day of <u>*Fibruary*</u>, 2003, before me, the subscriber, personally came Jay Bunnell to me known and known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged that he executed the same.

KATHERINE F. IGNATOWSKI I.OJARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: May 31, 2007 My Commission Expires: May 31, 2007 My Commission Expires: May 31, 2007 (SEAL]

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 26

day of <u>February</u>, 2003. <u>Christine Ciccone</u>

STATE OF CONNECTICUT ) )ss: COUNTY OF NEW HAVEN )

On this  $26^{\text{H}}$  day of  $40^{\text{H}}$ , 2003, before me, the subscriber, personally came Christine Ciccone to me known and known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged that he executed the same.

KATONIC F. IGNATOWSKI DAEY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: May 31, 2007

Katherine 7 Notary Public

[SEAL]

2

PATENT REEL: 013851 FRAME: 0270

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this  $26^{177}$ 

day of February , 2003. - Dans rom Paul Dansreau STATE OF CONNECTICUT )ss: COUNTY OF NEW HAVEN ) On this <u>26</u><sup>th</sup> day of <u>Lebruary</u>, 2003, before me, the subscriber, personally came Paul Dansreau to me known and known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged that he executed the same. KAT My Commission Expires May 31, 2007 Kathirun F. Ignaturshi Notary Public [SEAL] IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 24 TL day of <u>flbuary</u>, 2003. Mark Peyser / )ss: ) STATE OF CONNECTICUT COUNTY OF NEW HAVEN On this <u>24 th</u> day of <u>tebruary</u>, 2003, before me, the subscriber, personally came Mark Peyser to me known and known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged that he executed the same.



[SEAL]

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this <u>24</u>

day of TEBRUARIN , 2003.

STATE OF CONNECTICUT ) COUNTY OF NEW HAVEN )

On this 24 th day of 4 day of 2003, before me, the subscriber, personally came David Dombrowski to me known and known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged that he executed the same.

KATHERINE F. IGNATOWSKI My Contribution Expires: May 31, 2007

Kalterm 7 Notary Public . Ignalous

[SEAL]

,

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this  $\frac{27}{27}$ 

day of _	February	, 2003.	<i>"</i>
		( <b>)</b>	$\sim 11$
		Sean Lukan	lav
		ΰ	

STATE OF CONNECTICUT )ss: COUNTY OF NEW HAVEN

On this  $27^{+h}$  day of <u>Libruary</u> 2003, before me, the subscriber, personally came Sean Lukan to me known and known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged that he executed the same.

)

KATHERENE F. IGNATOWSKI My Communication Expires: May 31, 2007 Notary Public

[SEAL]